£ p o
{._) Q O ':x../
MITSUBISHI SEWING MACHINE PARTS CATALOG
Mode| === DB-285
INDEX
1.7 4FE B Jpeerecrerrreereiiiiiinns F LI £ I R TR T T T F55- 1
PIE Y T SRR Upper thread tenSion MEEUIALOr+++++s+s+stetrtrrnmmstesntinttutittttt e bt sttt s ens F55- 3
3. ETHE. EBRERS - e Needle bar and upper Shaft MEORANISM «sresrsssrrermrrmmmimmimii e F55- 5
43RF . BMEERSY - -oveerr oot Presser 00t MECHANISM -+ os=sssessrsesrresnatiiisareesiisnmsistmsrasersisrasssnasssssnssrsansssrsnnsnsanss F55- 0
B.E L EBUVERABER G- ovvvmeeereme i R EVErSe JEVOL A MBORBIIIGM A"+« omnbs s un ssrasonns sosnnssasana nssbobassonnsssss sawsss sasbarssbvasinbons F55-11
6.7%. AR e, Hook and. NOOK MECRAMIBM+-+--sanes==+ssnsssranssasraasnsetrstrrtsorasssantsmnressbsrapbnossssprssnenses F55-13
7. F By ZR e Lower Shaft meChaniSMm e esstrirsestairariosttisescisrairsasasssrsssnsesaasanssreisasasssartassnsssssnnse F55-15
8.7 ) B OER P, Lower feed MECHAMNISM: - - +==rr=ssrerrrssnrssrnsrrsasassantonesssntrassssstsnsrsossrassssssssnsrsssnsass FB55-17
O.FE M AMMER Bore-reenimrrnermniniiniinnnninns L ubrication MECHANIGM =++trserssrrmaisamtsinimanmtienaarinsanssesssssirassscsssrssscssnnrossosnisareres F55-19
104 — & B8R Fperererrermmrmnerinniirninn GAUEE PArTS «++++++ = s s rmsnstnnsne s s s et ettt e e et et F55-21
N AHBE(FETE) - --eveverevmermrasmrnznins ACCESSOrieS{ ACCESSOrI@S DOX ) -«rererersrertrnrummiiniitiiitrisirtaististrtaraasaaaanssessanassases F55-23
12.4% R R P T THEO U R F56-25

"\ MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

19774V se=x



DB-285% #*{#4% ARM BED

F55-1

17

16 15 14



o O O B,

(DB'ZSS%) *ﬁgﬂﬂ“ ARM BED /& Amt. reg
olw |

Fig. | #¥—Ea@&2—-F | ®¥ 2 -+ E g rﬂ? Remarks
No. Part No. Code No. L d & Name of Part g g g
1 W110887 F—Lry b (3) Arm & bed
2 |MF 55A0 600 |W220655 by T hN— Top cover Q
3 |MF 55A0 584 | W465608 KE Y H N - Thread take-up cover Q
4 {MS 1110 002 W500294 F * ¥ 11/64(40)x8 Screw for Fig.3 QOO
5 M9 0918 002 W500262 B e _ 29 64(40)x23 Screw for Fig.2 Q010
6 W450620 3t e " Name plate
7 | M9 5001 062 W461746 & ¥ E a 7 1.0x5 | Pin for l?ig.ﬁ @ [e)[e]
8 |MN 10A2 181 W445861 # n E Thread guide OjOjO
9 |M9 1202 045  W500001 + k 3/16(28) Nut for Fig.8 ¥ [e[e
10 | M9 0915 002 W500261 F = < 964(40)x14 Screw for Fig.2 O|C{O
11 | MN 10A0 800 W461026 (1] = Front cover = [e)[e
12 W464911 ® Z i Model plate
14 | M9 0403 060 | W501025 %3 A E 2 46X%X6.1 Thread releasing pin [@l[e
15 [ M9 0401 060  W501034 ] > 4¢%x10 Pin Q1010
16 MN 10A0 572 | W501035 PR A AR Spring SO
17_| M9 0907 002 | W500076 ¥ __*  ~ 964(40)x5  |Screw for Fig.18 Qlo[O
18 | MN 10A0 477 W445942 FRIYNPR b= | Stopper elslle

}_Lg MP_00BO 472  W462906 2 A ) w(#T) Slide_piate (front) )
20 [ M9 1301 001 W501005 Mt a4 T 13 64(32)%4.8 | Set screw for Fig.19 B
21 | M9 1106 011 W502948 AWM ¥ 11.64(40)%8 Screw for Fig.19 Ol oo
22 (M9 0951 003  W501004 A F * ¥ 9 64(36)%6.5 Screw lolls (e
23 | MN 10A0 474 W445916 A~ Y R(E) Slide plate (right) OOl O)
24 | MN 10A0 473 | W445915 2~ U (%) Slide plate (left) OO
25 | MF 55A0 830 W327664 m w Face plate O
26 | M9 1503 003 W501002 A FE 3 < 15 64(28)%X13 | Screw for Fig.25 O
27 |MN 10A3 181 | W446710 kN7 (P=LTF) Thread guide (lower) REE
28 | M9 0920 002 |W501523 B S ¥ 9/64(40)%x6.5 | Screw for Fig.27 olC|Ol
29 | M9 0904 011 W500147 AW * ~ 9/64(40)X6.5 | Screw for Fig.30 ololo
30 | MN 10A1 181 W445858 #h4 (7 —Lp) Thread guide (center) clalc
31 | M9 1201 011 W500993 A M > U 316(28)%x11 Screw for Fig.32 clo
32 | MN 10A0 181 W445857 $*hr(P—LFp) Thread guide (upper) OISO

| |

F55-2 DB-285




F55-3
DB-285#% L #Hi%584S UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR

901—




O

O O

{DB-2857) LA iAE22E%9 UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR |-E/S Amt. req
o|w

B Y -CABSa-F | RHa- F Efﬁ:; Remarks
Ng Part No. Code No. L -'E' ﬁ Name of Part g g g

901 { MF BBEO0 210 W321282 L DA 5 28 (#) Upper thread tension regulator (set) [O

35 W450020 # 2 L A W’ Thread releasing plate QJO|O Fig.No.901=2 4
36 M9 0902 015 | W501026 B 1 F x ¥ 9/64(40)%x6 Thread regulator plate set screw Ol0|0 [

37 | MN 10A0 851 W502148 E ¥ N 3 Reversing spring OlO]O "

38 W462823 * W B E Thread regulator plate ®) "

39 | M9 0901 045 W500307 e P b 9/64(40)%x2.5 Nut O "

40 | MN 10A0 155 W502213 * X2 B =& Thread guide bracket [e][e)[s] "

41 | MN 10A1 555 W502212 * ® A W Thread guide disc @[e](e] "

42  MN 10A1 572 | W502065 LARAWF /2 Tension spring O[O0 .

43 | M9 0930 016 W462822 B A E R T 964(40) Screw Q "

44 MN 10A0 366 W502211 % E A 7 % Controller cover OO "

45 | M9 0203 060 ‘W462824 | FANAEL (D) 26X15 Thread releasing pin Ol0|0 Fig.No.901 =8 4L
46 | M9 16803 046 W502940 W F + v b 14(40)%4.5 Tension nut O[O|O ”

47 | MN 10A3 245 W461785 | BF/Ar<z 21773 Tension spring @) [e][e] »

48 | MN 10A0 556 W445934 | m i x Disc presser @][e][e) "

49 | MN 10A0 555 W445933 L] F m Thread tension disc O12|0 "

50 | M9 0202 060 W502064 ‘f‘ﬁlﬂwf (/) 26X12 Thread releasing pin O "

51 | M9 0603 003 W502062 A ¥ F ¥ 3/32(56)%x12 Screw for Fig.52 2010 "

52 | MN 10E0 175 W462825 * ¥ A H Thread controller disc @]

53 | MN 10A0 187 W450012 [ B O s¢ 2 Take-up spring oIo10

54 | MN 10A0 554 W450011 [i& B F & Thread tension stud Ol2)10

AL,
|
le

F55-4

DB-285




F55-5

DB-285% #t#. L#i49 NEEDLE BAR AND UPPER SHAFT

MECHANISM
902 903
| |
60 61 65 6264 8\3 66 69 70677273 74 75 786 717 78 79 - 80 81
: | | | { | [ |

\

\ 77

M 91 9003'9 88 87 4 86 Q

)se 83 82




O

e |

O

<DB-285%> §t#. L##4 NEEDLE BAR AND UPPER SHAFT [®/% Amre
MECHANISM (gl L %
Fig. | $—ERBRa—FK | AMa— F a ; g Remarks
No. Part No. Code No. G i % Name of Part [=]l=]{a=]
60 | M3 1511 001 W500706 Bt kX P 15/'64(28)%9.5 | Set screw for Fig.61 o100
61 | MF 55A0 663 W502260 g4 2 5 (E) Needle bar bushing (upper)
902 | MF B5E0 6582 W331446 x F(:8) Thread take-up lever (set)
62 | MN 10E2 148 W444138 ._dl_ ke £ 2.5¢4X240 Oil wick [o][e][e)
63 | MN 10A0 587 W445883 XA #F X T Thread take-up connecting stud @][e][e)
64 | MN 10A0 582 | W445882 x 7 Thread take-up lever [e][e]
65 | MN 10A0 588 W445881 x B & V) Thread take-up slide [o](e][e]
66 | M9 1502 002 @ W500509 = + ¥ 15/64(28) %12 Screw Ql0|10
67 MS 1801 002 W500306 B b 2 9/32(28)x13 Screw @o][e]e]
68 | MN 10A0 383  W445865 2 5 v 2 Needle bar crank OlO
69 M9 1502 001 B 509349 B ik X R 1564(28)%x3.5 | Needle bar crank screw e][e][e]
70 M9 1508 001 | B 509088 MT kX322 15/64(28) %8 Set screw for Fig.68 [o][e][e]
71 M9 1802 006 | B 503851 | % S 3> < 9/32(28)x14 Screw for Fig.68 0] [e][e]
72  MN 10A0 482 |W445867 Y gAYy —7> Ring Ol010
73 MN 10A0 231 | W445868 L8 Sy n(E) Arm_shaft bushing (left) @] [e]
74 M9 1654 001 W501017 M+ akxaxs 1/4(24)%X13.8 Arm shaft bushing screw Q|10
75 | MN 10A2 740 | W501204 7 x A} Felt [e][e][®]
76 MN 10A0 230 | W319981 2 # Arm shaft OJ10
77 | MN 10A1 851 B 411094 Al * s Spﬁﬂg ﬂange [@][e](e]
78 | MN 10A0 767 | W447043 < b ®W(E) Belt pulley (upper) ololo
79 | M9 1501 007 B 509256 5k ALFE > 2 165/64(28)X14.5 | Screw O|0JO
903 | MF 55E0 682 |WA454814G02|/ X = #(H) Machine pulley (set)
80 W445869 T o 2(E#) Ball bearing (upper shaft) OJOJO Fig.No.903=-8 4
81 W339652H01 |/ X = % Pulley @] "
82 M9 1504 002 |B 508963 F S £ 15/64(28)x10 | Screw 0|0
83 | MN 10A0 686 W326218 FAETRN P NAIANED) Connectiﬂg_ belt (8](@]
84 | M9 1503 007 W501212 BEALE > ¥ 1564(28)%10.5 | Screw OO
85 | MN 10A0 768 | W447044 [~ + #(F) Belt pulley (lower) e][e]
86 | MF 55A0 662 W452019 gH@mos N1 Needle bar crank guide C
87 | MF 55A0 325 W450508 ) 59 Square block @]
88 |MN 10A1 740  W500801 7 = e P | Felt [€][e]{e
89 | MN 10A0 387 W445866 DY E o Needle bar crank pin @] [e][e]
90 | MF 55A0 661 W326285 fgo5o09F Needle bar crank rod
g1 S 970004H02 £t DPx5=214 Needle DPx5 #14 6][e]e]
92 | M9 0801 001 W501397 Wik X3 18(44)%2.9 Set screw 8] Hy+=8L
93 |MF 55A0 664 | W502261 gt x5 L(T) , Needle bar bushing (lower)

DB-285




DB-285%;

Fb65-7

§ti&. LE%49 NEEDLE BAR AND UPPER SHAFT
MECHANISM

O




@) O O O

{DB-285%;> §t¥. LEaE4 NEEDLE BAR AND UPPER SHAFT M|/ & Amt. req
MECHANISM olale - *
Fig. | #—Ex@&a—-F | ®#Ma - ¢ : ; ; Remarks
No. Part No. Code No. L b & Name of Part ola|a
94 | MN 10A0 660 | W445878 it = Needle bar Ol0|O
95 | M9 0905 002 | W500470 Ed * < 9/64(40)x8.5 | Screw for Fig.96 O[0l0
96 | MN 10A0 665 | W445877 it # ¥ * Needle bar holder ololo
97 | MN 10A0 740 | W500499 7 z b Felt Q0|0
|
1=

F55-8 DB-285




F55-9

DB-285%;

105

A, #i#BES PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

108

O

107 108

10

109 110
7

112

11

113
114

115

—904

116 |



O

(DB-285#> #A. ##¥f4 PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM /& Amt req
w|QWn
N g R Remarks
Fig. | #¥—Ex8&a~F | AM - F a| 2|2
Ng. ParFNo. " Code No. & & 3 Name of Part g E E
105 [MN 10A0 267 | W445929 R R Presser_bar bushing O|0[0
106 { M9 1653 001 W500478 Bt XX T 14(24)X%8 Presser bar bushing set screw @] [®)
107 [ M9 1601 016 W501020 B ALFEx L 14(24)X14 Screw for Fig.108 8] [®]
108 | MP 00BO 725 W453590 e E4F all) Knee lifter lifting lever (1) O
109 | MN 10A1 725 | W445923 £ ¥ E4F 2(2) Knee lifter lifting lever (2) [][e][s]
110 M9 0101 062 W500245 H Y g Split pin [o)[e]
111 | MN 10A0 511 | W319994 w % E 4 i Lifting rod [e][e])[®]
112 [ M8 1107 002 W500092 i F < 11:64(40)x5.5 |Collar screw [@][e][@]
113 | MN 10A0 352 |W445924 | B > - Collar [8][@]
114 | MP 00BO 259  W448814 # T N Presser spring O
904 | MN 10E0 970 | W462918 o — 5 —(#) Roller (sst) [e][e][e]
115 | MN 10A0 970 W445925 Q-3 :_9' * Rod roller bracket @][e][®)
116 | M9 0901 016 W501022 B4 ALFE 2 2 9684(40)%11 Screw for Fig.115 O
117 | MN 10A0 972 W445940 a =- 7 - Roller ¢)(e][e]
118 'MN 10A0 258 W319992 i T | /N 3 Presser spring 0|00
119 | M8 1602 016 W501006 B ILFE R U 14(24)%29 Screw for Fig.118 O
120 MS 1601 033 | W445917 E >~ # < 14(40)x78 | Spring regulating screw (o] [e] (@)
121 | M9 0851 016 | W501007 B {1t F % & 18(44)xX9 | Presser foot set screw [@]®)
122 | MN 10A0 702 W445921 A * o | Spring bracket [@][e][®)
123 M9 0905 002 W500470 i 3 ¥ 9 64(40)%8.5 Spring bracket screw [®][e]
124 | MN 10A0 252 W459307 ## x L ¥ Presser bar lifter [&] (@] [®]
125 | M9 1201 033 W501024 e » #* < 316(28)X24.5 |Hinge screw o] [@][w]
126 | MP 00BO 221 W322744 =T Upper thread releasing plate (@]
127 | MP 00BO 572 W502465 P VA §pring o
128 | MF 55A0 265 W326284 # x 8 5 * Presser bar holder C
129 [M9 1113 002 W500182 x ES < 11 64(40)%15 |Presser bar holder screw (8] (@)
130 | M9 1603 016 W501014 E_gﬂ' ALE > 2 964(40)%8.5 Set screw O
131 _MN 10A0 262 |W445919 [ = #& Presser bar Tl0
|
|

F55-10

DB-285




F55-11

DB-285%# & L@V ##8% REVERSE LEVER MECHANISM

135 136 137 138 139 140 141 142 143 144
\ ; /

145

146

147

148

149

140

141

160 159 158 157 156 155 154 152 153 151 150

o © @ e O




O

<DB-285¥> & L # - ###$49 REVERSE LEVER MECHANISM

O

&)

fl/éT JIAmt. ?ec!
i{=21";]
- Eg S| | | | ‘ . Remarks ¥
; —Ez a~-F | R#¥Ma-F | n|Z|Z
N | aNe | Codene | B & & Name of Part 833
135 | M9 0604 060 | W502791 [ ~ 6.35¢%20 Pin for Fig.138 O] |0 1
136 | M9 0903 002 | B 509065 F 2 ¥ 9/64(40)X6.5 | Screw for Fig.138 o] O
137 | MN 15A0 853 | W462951 & # =’ Reverse lever connecting plate O [ 11
138 |MN 15A0 322 | W459354 | &> @ 1 7 2 ~ [Reverse stitch lever O 1O e
139 | M9 1506 015 | W501246 | B {1 ¥ * o 15/84(28)X16 | Screw Ol O T 1111
140 M9 0602 051 | W462950 & ff & £ BB Lock washer Ol O] [ ]
141 |M39 1502 045 | W501883 [+ P + 15/64(28) X4 Nut for Fig.141 Q] O [ |
142 M9 0302 063 | W502343 IBER - Spring guide pin 10l 1O [T
143 | MN 15A0 708  W502928 R Spring hanger {Of [ | |
144 MN 15A0 572 | WA461028 |V L # % /1 % Spring Ol 0] ’
145 | M9 1101 030 | W502032 BEEELY Pin for Fig.144 O |
146 | M9 1201 010  W501934 m * ~ 3/16(28)X10 | Screw for Fig.147 ol |0 |
147 | MN 15A0 321 W459355 [ =~ & 1 Reverse stitch lever plate Cl 1O |
148 | M9 0501 051 | WA462760 ® f# E #B5S Lock washer Ol O]
149 M9 1502 016 | W501570 Bt A ¥ 2~ 1564(28)x18 Screw Ol (O]
(150 M9 1117 002 | B 503844 F > ¥ 11/64(40)x13 [ Screw for Fig.151 ol 10
151 | MN 16A0 324 | W502924 B > 8 WK 0000 Reverse stitch shaft crank (right) O] O]
152 MM 11A0 352 .W443142 I Collar y oL O
153 | M9 1506 001 | B 509087 (AT S EA XY 15 64(28)X7 Set screw for Fig.152 O
164 | MN 15A0 320 '_W462952 HE R Reverse stitch shaft
155 | MN 15A0 323 | W461018 B 81K Reverse stitch shaft crank (left) Ol O
1656 M9 1106 001 | B 509266 MF k432 1164(40)x4.3 [Screw for Fig 155 [®)
157 |M9 1202 001 | W500151 MF 2k Xx 316(28)X6 | Screw for Fig. 158 ol 10
158 | MN 15A0 886 | W460682 i ) B Bell crank Ol O
159 M9 0702 060 | WA460583 B ~ 7.944x63 Pin for Fig.158 Cl [O
160 | MF 10E2 148  W462729 i e E 25¢%125 0il wick o |0
161 | M2 0906 063 | W461020 E > Pin for Fig.155 Ol 10
| 162 | M9 0703 060 A W602821 B Pin for Fig.158 C
163  MF 10E2 148  WA462981 £ £ 2.5¢%60 Ioul wick of 10 ,
164 | MN 15A0 910  W460584 i > 7 _Connecting link ol IO [ ]
[ R — | [ L1 1
T T | | — - - B ! t 1
I B ] HEENEE
L | L | L1

F55-12

DB-285




3

F55-1

Hh=w, hvEHS HOOK & HOOK MECHANISM

DB-285#

205

173 174 175 176 17\'7 178 179

170

183
184
185
186 —
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195

182

181

180

e,

o0

)\ \
de‘ﬁ.ﬂ\r. ~
3 =l

-
-
-
-

- A=

& [

172

171

O




(DB-285#> A7, H7&a#H4S HOOK & HOOK MECHANISM

O

/& Amt. . req_| i

Qi
828 10
Fig | 9—EXBAI-F | RMa- K | D22 Remarke
No. | Part No. |  Code No. £ & 5 Name of Part alalo '
| 906  MF 55E0 644 | W462925 [+ = & F(#) _ Cam shaft gear (set) o] [
(170 | M9 1602 001 | W500036 | _dgg * 2 1.4(40)x4 _ Screw for Fig.171 2|C[O [ Fig.No.905=% 4
171 | MN 10A0 643 | W445892 EXE B 0 [ Cam shaft gear (small) s)[el[e [ ]| r
172 | MN 10A0 642  W319984 EXE I t3) Cam_shaft gear (large) (e[ | R
173 [M9 1603 001 | W468269 ik X x < 1/4(40) x5 Screw for Fig.172 Ol | , ', .
174 | M9 1509 002 |B509074 | ¥ # < 15/64(28)x30 | Screw for Fig.175 QRICL [ 1111
175 | MP 00BO 750 | WA445905 |®43 7 v a2 _ Pinching bush OICIC [ 11
| 176 | MN_10A0 120 +_w323229 E 7 KRT12-5M |Hook = S SIS WY < @)(@) R
177 | MN 10A0 123 | W445964 ES £ > | Bobbin QICIC |1 | [ |
178 | MN 10A0 302 | W445801 Eris 1 Opener supporter O oIol 1 1111
| 179  MF 10E2 148 | W462980 i 2 £ 25¢%15 Oil_wick (o] [a)[]] [ [ |
180 | M9 0910 003 | B 509270 A P =z v 9/64(40)x7 _Opener set_screw e][s][e) !
181 M9 0401 050 B 508956  |/& & ' Washer 2210 | [
182 | MN 10A0 300 | W445903 B | Bobbin case opener ClO|O]
906 MN 10E0 301 | WA58147 e =10 _ Bobbin case opener lever (set) [e)(e}[e)
183 Mg 1254 030 | W445804 | A—TF—FITE ' Bobbin case opener pin el[E[e) | | Fig.No.906=8 4
| 184 MN 10A0_301 W445902 F—FF—%x - Bobbin case opener lever s)le][=] | | "
(185 | MN 10A0 340 | W445900 |n=/2300m | Bobbin case opener link DJOIC | | .
186 | M9 1261 045 B509177 '+ r 3 16(32) __ Nut for Fig.185 sl[e v
187 | MN 10A0 250  W502458 ER e _Oil_gauge @] [][e)
188 | M9 1206 002 | W469860 :’F * g 3 16(28)%22 | Screw O[O0 [ ] |
189 | M9 0701 050 | B 509331 3 S 'Washer OICIC] | [ 1
190 M9 1652 002 | W501208 ® x v 14(28)x28 | Screw O[CIO [
191 | M9 1252 030 | W502747 3w 2 % 2 316(32)%28.5 | Screw [¢)(e][e] '
[ 192 |MN 10A0 345 | W220612 Hho 7 E@(H\) | Hook saddle (right) [e][@)[e
193 | MN 10A0 691 | W445895 Ny ® | Gasket [@}[e}[e) |
194  MN 10A1 742 | W445893 279 (H7EE) _Oil_cover (right) @) [€][e] [
| 195 M9 1201 004 ' w4695286 |73 %4 %< 316(28)%11 ' Oil cover screw OO0 [ 1 1]
196 MN 10A0 342  W445898 | hTHA T (E) | Hook shaft bushing (upper) ool [ 11
197 M9 1503 001 B 508971 B ik X %2 15 64(28)X4.5  Screw oo 11 T 11
| 198 | MN 10A0 343  WA445899 | H 78X 5 L (TF) ___ Hook shaft bushing (lower) ool | T 11 |
(199 [ M9 1001 050 | W501041 ___&__ = . Washer Ol 1.1 111
200 | MN 10A0 344 | W220611 EEAE ) | Hook saddle (left) DIOIO] 1 |
201 [MN 10A0 742 [W445896 | 475 (H7&E) Oil cover (left) oI0[0] |1 |
T e M A o 11111711
| ] HEERER

F55-14

DB-285




F55-156

DB-285%# THi&#4 LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM

9?7

=
210 211 212 213 214 211 215 216

u:::x‘-‘!‘é_:f___: \ & ;;_H;;;:::.—"'—::?'

= o
©)\pimina

P
O
O

235 234 233 232
| | ' -

224 231 225

226

227



O O @

<DB-285%#> T##49 LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM fli /& Amt. reg
©|Q[w | *
g g l‘& Remarks

Fig. | #—EXB&a~F | RB2 - F oiz|2

Ng. Part No. Code No. E & & Name of Part ane

210 | MN 10A0 451 W445830 T #ax 2 (%) Lower shaft bushing (left) [e][e][@)

211 | MF 10E2 148 W462978 E::] £ € 2.6¢X78 Oil wick O

212 [ MN 10A0 450 |W445889 T % Lower shaft [e][¢][®)

213 | MN 10A0 292 W445912 £V ETH 4L Feed eccentric cam [e][®][®)

214 | MN 10A0 452 W445891 T X 9 L(EH) Lower shaft bushing (right) [@)[8][@)]

907 | MN 10EO 290 | W462944 FYELEEIC)) Feed regulator (set) _ O[O0

215 W450960 5 7 — Collar @] [e][®] Fig.No.907 =& 4

216 |[M9 1501 002 | W502945 ¥ * o 15/64(28)X8.5 |Screw for Fig.215 0 "

224 [M9 2007 070 | WA462945G01 | E 8 Z(T#A) Bushing for lower shaft OO0

225 | MN 10A0 771 | W461041 EE . Ball_bearing lower shaft [@][e][e)

226 | M9 0902 011 W500894 A M * 2 9/64(40)%X7 Screw for Fig.225 @] [e](@]

227 | MN 10A0 951 W453591 LA—2(BTE) Lever bracket [@)[e][e]

228 | M9 0401 053 W462617 N B w4 Spring washer @)[e][e

229 | M9 1113 002 W500182 x =S 2 11/64(40)% 15 Screw for Fig.227 Q0

230 | MN 10A0 270 W460512 Eih - Ry Push button O|OJO

231 | M9 0505 065 W461793 E ® &k X W5 Stop ring @ [e][e]

232 | MN 10A0 269 W461027 WMy o L— Push button lever o][s](e]

233 | MN 10A2 729 W502469 E 2 1 /2 Spring [¢[s)[e

234 | M9 1104 015 W500205 B 1T F * 2 11/64(40)%X14.5 | Screw for Fig.232 [¢][e][e]

235 | MP 05E0 293 W460585 Z2 Y a v ¥ Feed rock shaft crank rod @)

F55-16 DB-285




F55-17

DB-285# =Y #i#4% LOWER FEED MECHANISM

245 246

255 254 253 252

O ® o

251 250 249 248 247

248

245



Q O ) ®

<DB-285#> &' ##f4 LOWER FEED MECHANISM /& Am reg
- : iy Ry b Remarks
F - a- a-—F h
Ne. | " artNo. | Goda o B & & Home:of Pae HHE
245 | MP _00BO 285 W445910 X)WL 7N Feed rock shaft bushing @ [6][E
246 | MP_00BO 352 | W445954 ) 3 = Collar ClOlO,
247 | MN 10A0Q 284 |W319986 = Y L] Feed rock shaft O[O0
248 | M9 0701 063 |[W501015 4 > 7.94¢$X26.5 Crank pin OISO
249 |M9 1603 003 | W501009 A F * U 14(24)x16 Screw for Fig.250 @][@)
250 |MN 10A0 274 |W462949 #® N RE) Feed rock shaft crank (right) OlolO
251 [M9 1203 002 |B 509178 F * ¥ 3/16(28)x15 Screw for Fig.250 O10|0
252 |[M9 1802 045 |WS501058 7 0 b 1/4(24)x5.5 Nut O[O|O
253 |MN 10A0 281 |W459348 | % Y & Feed bar o0
254 | M9 1503 003 | W501002 A F * ¥ 15/64(28)X13 | Screw @@
255 | MN 10A0 283 | W445911 X EBEXIH Feed rock shaft crank pin Qoo
256 M9 0851 001 | W501001 WMF ak X 3 2 1/8(40)X15 Screw O|0|0
257 | M9 0801 045 W501210 P v P _1/8(40) X3 Nut Ol0[O
258 | M9 0604 050 | W500645 -3 ® Washer o [el[e
259 MN 10AQ 282 |W445913 #: Y B = X Feed bar connecting link O
260 | MN 10A3 740 |W501011 7 x M b Felt @)
261 | M9 0804 003 | W601003 A _F 2 2 18(44)%4 Screw for Fig.259 O
262 M9 0851 002  W501000 * * 2 1.8(40)%7 Screw SO

F55-18 DB-285




DB-2857;

300

301

308

319

318

270
an
312

317

316

270

315

i)

314

270

136

272

313

273

312

274 275 276 277

31

270

F55-19

#RmEmE4s LUBRICATION MECHANISM

278 279 280 281

308 307 270

310 309

»

282 272 283
/

301 300 306

286

288

289

270

N

305 304

303

302



Q

O

(DB-285%#> #Rh#E#EEE4s LUBRICATION MECHANISM fii /& Amt req |
RS *

Fig. | ¥—E2m&a—F | E#a— b Y Y iy Remarks
Ng: Part No. Code No. & & & Name of Part g g %
270 | M9 0302 053 W462953 /s F E £ 35 Spring washer OO
271 MF 10A0 689 W444230 WA TR T — Pipe holder Ol
272 MS 0924 002 B 5609068 L F ¥ 9/64(40)%10 Screw OO0
273 | M9 0804 002 B 503897 F 3 P 1/8(44)%3.5 Screw O Ol O
274 | M9 0301 053 W461769 Nox E & 3 Spring washer OO C
275 | MF 10E2 148 W4629882 ] E £ 2.5¢X330 Oil wick £

276 MN 10A5 740 W462954 7 . Mk Felt o (ofe
277 | MP 00BO 731 W462993 (== i Oil pipe (vinyl) )

278 | MN 10A0 689 W501220 WA TR — Pipe holder G0
279 | MN 10A0 528 W462955 NFavFyo5—+ Qil_plunger @ (8|6
280 | MP 00BO 742 W326231 4 b4 i Cover plate 8

281 | MN 10A1 192  WA446556 1 X A Spring OO
282 | MN 10A2 691 W444116 Ny F v Gasket AOIC
283 MN 10A0 139 W444114 B 7 v v Qil tank NC
286 | MN 10A0 135 W472784 ] = Qil checking window A Eb&R
288 | MN 25A1 740 W462956 7 =z ML b Felt 2 T
289 | MN 10A1 731 W462985 Ez—nnq47 Qil pipe (vinyl) O|O|C
290 |MN 10A1 689  W501202 WA TR — Pipe holder O]O
300 | MF 60A0 742 W502181 ® Cover )

301 |MF 10E2 148 W462983 i | £ 2.6¢X50 Oil wick 8

302 |MF 10E2 148 W462984 ) E £ 2.656%X160 Qil wick

303 | MN 10A2 731 W462996 [=y L Oil pipe (Vinyl)

304 | MN 10A1 691 W444122 AT . Gasket

305 | MN 10A3 742 W444237 4 Cover

306 |M9 1103 004 W467868 73594 3 < 1164(40)%13 Screw for Fig.305

307 | MF 65B0 689 W501200 WA TR T~ Oil pipe holder

308 | MF 10E3 148 W462830 b = F 3¢X180 Oil wick @
309 | MN 10A3 731 W462997 =i Qil pipe (Vinyl) OO
310 | MN 25A0 689 W453595 A Qil pipe holder o |C
311 |{MN 10A4 731 W462998 E-—nn14 7 Oil pipe (Vinyl) e
312 |MF 10E2 148 W462985 ] E € 2.6¢6X220 Oil wick m, [
313 |MN 10A5 731 W462999 EZ—ng 7 { Oil pipe (Vinyl) O
314 MN 10A4 689 W446255 N TR Y — Qil pipe holder @ [
315 MF 10E2 148 W462986 p: | £ 2.56%470 Qil wick

316 |MF 10E2 148 W462979 p: | e £ 2.5¢6%80 Oil wick

317 | MN 10A7 688 W453596 AR ¢ 7':1-3y9'-— Qil pipe holder

318 | MN 10A3 689 W446254 NA TR T — Qil pipe holder )
319 MN 10A6 731 W464001 (= A Oil pipe (Vinyl) )

F55-20

DB-285




F55-21

-89 GAUGE PARTS

DB-2857

% 600~604

O

i, 816~619




O

i e e )

<DB-285#> #—<#4%9 GAUGE PARTS W/& Amt. req
E%E . Remark ?
ig. —ExBEI-F #Ha-F alzlz emarks
R | be | Cone ve. 8 & & Name of Part 5515
600 [MF 55J2 102 |W445879-2 |8t ¥  #* 1/16(1.6mm) Needle clamp
601 | MF 55J2 102 |W445879-2 | & 5 % 1/8(3.2mm)  [Needle clamp
602 | MF 55J5 102 W445879-4 | &t Fd * 5/32(4mm) Needle clamp
603 | MF 55J6 102 | W445878-1 | & 5 * 3/16(4.8mm) Needle clamp
604 [ MF 55J8 102 W445879-3 | & 5 * 1/4(6.4mm) Needle clamp
605 MF 55J2 105 |W326206 ] T 1/16(1.6mm) Presser foot
606 | MF 55J4 105 | W467232 T 1/8(3.2mm) Presser foot
607 | MF 55J5 105 W465396 ® T 5'32(4mm) Presser foot
608 MF 56J6 105 |W465393 Ex) T 3/16(4.8mm) Presser foot
609 [ MF 55J8 105 W466806 i T 1/4(6.4mm) Presser foot
610 | MF 55J2 101 |W326273 &t #® 1/16(1.6mm) Needle plate
611 | MF 5544 101 W467231 &t # 1/8(3.2mm) Needle plate
612 |[MF 55J5 101 | W4865395 &t # 5/32(4mm) Needle plate
613 | MF 5506 101 | W465392 &t # 3/16(4.8mm) Needle plate
614 | MF 55J8 101 | W466805 2t # 1/4(6.4mm) Needle plate
615 | MF 55J2 104 |W326274 = Y 1/16(1.6mm) Feed dog
616 | MF 55J4 104 W467233 % 1) 1/8(3.2mm) Feed dog
617 | MF 656J5 104 | \W465397 2 ') 5/32(4mm) Feed dog
(618 | MF 5506 104 | W465394 = 1) 3/18(4.8mm) Feed dog
619 [MF 55J8 104 | W466804 = U 14(6.4mm) Feed dog
F55-22 DB-285




F55-23

DB-285% {if&& ACCESSORIES

800 801 802

814———

813




O

<DB"285%> ‘f‘rlﬁ ACCESSOR'ES /& Amt reg
81315 2 *

Fig. | ¥—ExB&I—F | ¥ - F 2 >|z Remarks
No. Part No. Code No. ] & k4 Name of Part algls

800 | MF_B0AO 749 | P 833000X01 |1 M & Accessory_box e [E[e

801 | MF 60AO 419 W449461 B5 /E I 4 Vibration preventing rubbers o010

802 | MN 10A0 123 | WA445964 E £ > Bobbins el[e)[e

803 | M9 0501 040 | W990012 m A x < 55%X25 Screw Ol0]O

804 W980003 7 8 Nail Ol0[O

805 MS 0401 041 | WS50010 A K * ¥ 45x20 Screw e [€[e]

806 [ M9 0601 053 | W990014 N x @ & M6 Washer OlolO

807 | M9 1602 003 | W461766 A F 3 T 1/4(24)%13 Screw ololo

808 | MN 10EQ0 970 W462918 o — 3 —(3) Roller (set) € [e)[e]

809 | MN 10A0 560 | W445507 53 * (1) Hinge (1) OJo|C

810 | MN 10A0 561 | W445508 s & 2 Hinge (2) olO[O

811 S 970004H02 it DPX5%14 Needle OlC

812 | MB 02A0 608 | P 842003X01 |+ ¥ © (%) Screw driver (middle) el

813 | MB 02A1 608 | P 842002X01 | #* ¥ B >(4) Screw driver (small) Ol Fig.No.B12=& L
814 | MM 10A0 733 | W445350 E > © v b Tweezers O B

1
L 3
VRN DB-285=———




F55-25

DB-285¥% {fR&({1EM#) ACCESSORIES(ACCESSORIES BOX)

ACCESSORIES

821 822 823 824 825

833 832 831 830 829

& o O © O




Q ® O 0 &

<DB-285#> 4B & ({1/EMA%) ACCESSORIES(ACCESSORIES BOX) [ /& Amt reg

% § E ) Remarks y
: - Kkl R aS—F | 22 B ema
o I e L . Name of Part HHE
820 | MN 10E0 193 W218874 * T £ # Cotton stand Ol OfC
821 | M9 2001 047 W4486050 * 2 7 v ¥ a 6516(28) Bushing (for vinyl pipe) [ [8)[®]
822 | MF 36A0 731 W4511562 Al 1§ 7 Qil pipe 240|0
823 | MF 20A0 130 W318422 A =4 > Qil bottle 2[O[0
824 | MF B0A0 137 P 831001X01 | i -3 D Oiler O
825 MN 10EQ 727 W219788 £ 4T (3R) Knee lifter (set) OIC
826 | MF 20E0 190 |W220190 koA {E 4#(38) Bobbin winder (set) {0
827 | MN 10A1 131 W220638 - Oil reservoir &)= [«
828 | MF 60A0 608 W319408 F v [\ 2 (X) Screw driver (large) O C
829 | MF 20A0 131 W453513 A 2 5 & Oil bottle holder g
830 | M9 1571 045 W990015 T 7 +F M6 Nut for Fig.829 ] [@][®]
831 | M8 0601 053 W980014 N B & M6 Spring washer for Fig.829 )
832 M8 0702 050 W502735 I & 7 Washer for Fig.829 9
833 | M9 1551 022 | W$80013 #* P M6x12 Bolt for Fig.829 :
834 | MF 10E0 149 W219663 P & Qil can
836 | MF 60A0 734 W220627H02 | E = — L h X — Vinyl cover

F55-26 DB-285




HEE=

6 FBUZ A




	Mitsubishi  DB-285-1 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-285-2 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-285-3 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-285-4 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-285-5 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-285-6 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-285-7 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-285-8 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-285-9 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-285-10 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-285-11 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-285-12 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-285-13 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-285-14 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-285-15 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-285-16 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-285-17 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-285-18 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-285-19 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-285-20 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-285-21 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-285-22 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-285-23 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-285-24 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-285-25 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-285-26 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-285-27 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-285-28 copy

